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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 115

AN ACT to renumber and amend 125.28 (1); ando amend 125.30 (1) and 125.34 (2) (a) of the statutelgting
to: fermented malt beverages wholesalers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ness is conducted in this state. Notwithstanding s. 125.04
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: (5) (a) 2. andc) and (6), the municipal governing body

may issue the wholesalar license to awholesaler

describedn this paragraph who is a natural persowl

not a resident of this state or thata corporation or lim

ited liability company and has not appointed an agent in

this state.

(c) No additional license or permit is required for the
solicitationof orders for sale to or by licensed wholesal
ers.

SecTiON 2. 125.30(1) of the statutes, asfafted by

SecTioN 1. 125.28(1) of the statutes, asfafted by
2005Wisconsin Act .... (Assembly Bill 787), ienum
bered125.28 (1) (a) and amended to read:

125.28(1) (a) -EvenySubject to parb), everymunic
ipal governing body may issue licensesvholesalers for
the sale of fermented maleverages from premises
within the municipality which premises shall comply
with the requirements under s. 125.34 (3ubject to s.
125.34,a wholesalés license authorizes sales of -fer ] : .
mentedmalt beverages only in original packages or-con 2005Wisconsin Act .... (Assembly Bill 787), is amended
tainersto retailersor wholesalers, not to be consumed in {0 read: _
or about the wholesalsrpremises-where sold.—In-the 125.30(1) The department shall issoat-of-state

caseof aforeign-corporation-or-foreign-limited-liability shippers’permitswhich, except as provided in s. 125.34
eempanwhes&whel%salepr&mse&lsmeatedrwwde of (6) (c), authorize the permittee to ship fermented malt

this state, beveragesnly to holders of a wholesalstlicense issued

(b) If a wholesaler does not maintain amgrehouse unders. 125.28.-N&xceptwith respect to any shipment
in this state but is licensed and maintains a warehouse irffom a warehouse in an adjoining state bytelesaler
anadjoining state that allows wholesalécensed in this ~ issueda wholesale license under s. 125.28[f])noper
stateto deliver fermented malt beverages to retailers in SOonmay receive fermentemtalt beverages in this state
the adjoining state without warehousing in that statd ~ Which have been directly shipped from outside this state
thatfurther requires that all fermented malt beverages beby any person othethan the holder of a permit issued
first unloaded at and distributed from the warehafse underthis section.Subject to s. 125.34 (2) and (6) (c), all

the licensed wholesaler in that stathe wholesales shipmentsof fermented malt beverages to a wholesaler
licenseshall be issued by the governing body of the of fermented maltbeverages in this state, whether
municipalityin which some part of the wholesatebusi shippedto the wholesaler frormside this state or from

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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outsidethis state, shall be unloaded in and distributed cally separatéocation from any retail premises or brew

from the wholesalés warehouse in this state. ery premises. _This paragraph does not apply to a whole
SecTion 3. 125.34 (2) (a) of the statutes, as created salerissued a wholesalarlicense under s. 125.28 (i)

by 2005 Wisconsin Act .... (Assembly Bill 787), is  with respect to fermented malt beverages transparted

amendedo read: deliveredfrom a warehouse in an adjoining state unless
125.34(2) (a) Nofermented malt beverages may be the wholesale's warehouse in the adjoining state is

sold,transported, or delivered ¢oretailer unless, priorto  locatedon premises in thadjoining state used for the

suchsale, transport, or deliverthe fermented malt bev  manufactureof fermented malt beverages.

eragesre first unloaded at and distributed from a whole SecTION 4. Initial applicability.

saler'swarehouse premises coveredidmgh a wholesal (1) This act first applies to fermented malt beverages

er's licenseissued under s. 125.28 and an alcohol wholesalerslicenses issued on thdeftive date of this

beverage warehouse permit issuaader s. 125.19, subsection.

which premises shall be in this state and shala physi




